
RESOLUTION NO. 1981 - 285 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER 6A-44P FOR PROJECT 6, 
BID PACKAGE A - RECONSTRUCTION OF LIGHT RAIL 
SYSTEM - TRACKWORK AND CATENARY AT A TOTAL ADDI- 
TIONAL COST OF $163,472.96 (CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03- 
0054 80%UMTA AND 207oLOCAL FU~ING) 

WI~EREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution No. 1980-124, 
authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with Loram Construction, 
Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recum=~ended by the Construction Manager that 
a Change Order be approved to allow for replacement of unsuitable soi! with 
acceptable material; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section l. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized 
to execute the following Change Order: 

6A-44P Excavate unsuitable material and replace with 
acceptable material at an additional cost of 
$163,472.96. 

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: October 6 1981 

PreSident 

Attest: 
~I~ @ecretary-T~easurer 


